

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26530/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2019 in MAT No. 301/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

RIYA DAS

Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondents

Date : 31-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Ali Asghar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the

High Court of Calcutta seeks time to file a short affidavit relating to the subsequent developments that have taken place. He is given four weeks time to file such affidavit. After filing of such affidavit, the petitioner may file reply, if need be, within two weeks.

List on 14.03.2023.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)