

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26530/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2019 in MAT No. 301/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

RIYA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 12.03.2023 circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2-5 seeking adjournment, list after one week.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)