

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26530/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-03-2019 in MAT No. 301/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

RIYA DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open to be decided in an

appropriate case.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)